
Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels
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Font: Galaxie Polaris Medium

Sign Material: 1/8” Thick Acrylic Backer
With 1/4” Thick Acrylic Face 

COLORS / MATERIALS

SW 6258
Tricorn

Pantone 227c
AMP Pink
#321-661 Passion
Pink Rowmark
(Rowmark Color is
Returns on all Raised
Copy & Graphics)

White

Brand Woodgrain
Digital Print

GUEST ROOM SIGNAGE

IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE

16-3/4” x 15-3/4”
FE1716 AF18
Guest Room Emergency Evacuation Plan

3-1/2” x 3-1/4”
SP0403 AF18
Do Not Hang Items
From Sprinkler Head5” x 7-1/4”

RM0507 AF18
Guest Room Number

8” x 9-5/8”
RR0810B AF18
Restroom ID
Back Of House  & Exterior

9-1/4” x 11-3/4”
RR0912B AF18
All Gender Restroom ID
Back Of House  & Exterior

NO FEE* PROJECT SERVICES
• Estimating
• Planning - Way�nding
• Project Management
• Evacuation Map Development
     * Requires minimum project values

DESIGN SERVICES AVAILABLE

CONTACT US
Phone:
316.267.4171
Email:
dailyorders@identitygroup.com
 
IDENTITY GROUP IS AN 
APPROVED SIGNAGE SUPPLIER

5th FLOOR
FIRE DEPARTMENT PHONE - DIAL 9-911

FIRE ALARM  SOUNDS LIKE
A CONTINUOUS, LOUD, WHOOPING SOUND

YOU ARE
HERE

FIRE STAIR EXIT FIRE STAIR EXITA B
FIRE ALARM

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

YOUR ARE HERE FIRE EXIT STAIR

ELEVATOR

Emergency Evacuation Plan

123 South Anderson
San Francisco, CA 12345
123-456-7890

IN CASE OF FIRE 
USE STAIRWAY FOR EXIT
DO NOT USE ELEVATOR

FOR YOUR SAFETY 
PLEASE USE DEADBOLT 
AND SECURITY BAR 
WHEN IN ROOM.

CHECK OUT TIME IS 12 NOON

Notice to Guest
Single $ 250.00

Double $ 350.00
Triple $ 450.00

Suite $ 600.00

Guest Room Safe
Please do not leave important personal belongings or valuables unsecured in your guestroom. 

The hotel has provided an in-room safe for your use and convenience. The in-room safe, however,

should not be viewed as a replacement for guest safety deposit boxes maintained by the Hotel 

and in no way modifies the Hotel’s limitation on liability for the loss of guest property. Please refer

to the Innkeeper’s Limitation of Liability Notice posted in the room for further information about

the use of such safety deposit boxes and the Hotel’s associated liability limitations.

CALIFORNIA LAW PERSONAL PROPERTY:
•  California Civil Code Section 1859 limits the liability of an innkeeper for losses of or 
injuries to personal property.  The law states that an innkeeper's maximum liability is $500 
for each trunk and its contents, $250 for each valise, traveling bag, box, bundle, or 
package and its contents, and $250 for "all other personal property of any kind" unless the 
innkeeper has consented in writing to assume a greater liability.  Under California law, the 
total amount for which an innkeeper can be held liable for your personal property is $1,000, 
regardless of the number of individual items.
• California Civil Code Section 1860 provides that if an innkeeper keeps a fireproof safe for 
use by its guests, the innkeeper is not liable for "money, jewelry, documents, furs, fur coats 
and fur garments, or other articles of unusual value and small compass" unless placed in 
the safe.  California law also provides that under no circumstances will the innkeeper be 
liable for more than $500 for any loss of or injury to any such property, regardless of 
whether it is placed in the safe, unless the innkeeper has given a written receipt for the 
property.   California law does not require an innkeeper to accept items it cannot store 
easily in its safe.

NOTE:  This property does/does not maintain such a safe.  Please inquire at the front desk.

CALIFORNIA PENAL PROVISIONS:
•  Penal Code Section 537 makes it a crime (1) to obtain food, fuel, services or 
accommodations at a hotel, motel, or inn, without paying therefore, with the intent to 
defraud the innkeeper, (2) to obtain credit at a hotel, motel, or inn under false pretense, or 
(3) to abscond or surreptitiously remove, after having obtained food, credit, fuel, services, 
or accommodations at a hotel, motel, or inn, any part of one's baggage with intent not to 
pay for the food, fuel, services, or accommodations.  Such crimes are misdemeanors 
unless the amount involved is more than $400, in which case the crime may be treated as a 
felony.
•  Penal Code Section 602s makes it a crime (i.e., a criminal trespass) to refuse to leave a 
hotel or inn if a guest refuses to pay for his/her accommodation after being requested to do 
so by the proprietor or manager.

CALIFORNIA ROOM RATE STATUTE:
California Civil Code Section 1863 provides:  (a) Every keeper of a hotel, inn, 
boardinghouse or lodging house, shall post in a conspicuous place in the office or public 
room, and in every bedroom of said hotel, boardinghouse, inn or lodging house, a printed 
copy of this section, and a statement of rate or range of rates by the day for lodging.
(b) No charge or sum shall be collected or received for any greater sum than is specified in 
subdivision(a).  For any violation of this subdivision, the offender shall forfeit to the injured 
party one hundred dollars ($100) or three times the amount of the sum charged in excess 
of what he is entitled to, whichever is greater.  There shall be no forfeiture under this 
subdivision unless notice be given of the overcharge to such keeper within 30 days after 
payment of such charges and such keeper shall fail or refuse to make proper adjustment of 
such overcharge.

Sample Map

CONTACT WITH SPRINKLER
WILL CAUSE FLOODING

BRAILLE

245

6-3/8” x 8-1/4”
ID0608 AF18
Small Room ID 
(1-2 Line)

BRAILLE

RE:FRESH

9-1/4” x 13-3/4”
RR0914 AF18
All Gender Restroom ID

8” x 11-3/8”
RR0811 AF18
Restroom ID

6-3/8” x 7”
ID0607B AF18
Small Room ID (1-2 Line)
Back Of House & Exterior

BRAILLE

MANAGER
OFFICE

8” x 10-1/2”
ID0811B AF18
Large Room ID (1-2 Line)
Back Of House & Exterior

SPLASH
BRAILLE

8” x 12-1/4”
ID0812 AF18
Large Room ID
(1-2 Line)

EXECUTIVE
SUITES
BRAILLE

ALL-GENDER
RESTROOM
BRAILLE

WC
BRAILLE

WC
BRAILLE

ALL-GENDER
RESTROOM
BRAILLE

EX:CHANGE 1
BRAILLE

To Hold 9-13/64” x 4-1/4”
Paper Insert

9-1/4” x 13-3/4”
MT0914 AF18
Meeting Room ID
w/ Insert Holder
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Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels

FIRE EVACUATION & ELEVATOR SIGNAGE

6-3/8” x 8”
IF0608B AF18
Elevator Informational
Back Of House & Exterior

12” x 18” 
FE1218 AF18
Corridor/Elevator Evacuation

12” x 15-3/8” 
FE1215B AF18
Corridor/Elevator Evacuation
Back Of House & Exterior

3-3/4” x 4” 
EL0404 AF18
Elevator Door Jam

IN CASE OF FIRE
USE EXITS UNLESS
OTHERWISE INSTRUCTED

ABANK

1st FLOOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT PHONE - DIAL 9-911
FIRE ALARM  SOUNDS LIKE
A CONTINUOUS, LOUD, WHOOPING SOUND

FIRE STAIR EXITFIRE STAIR EXIT AB

BRAILLE

FIRE ALARM

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

YOUR ARE HERE FIRE EXIT STAIR

ELEVATOR

Sample Map

IN CASE OF FIRE
USE EXITS UNLESS
OTHERWISE INSTRUCTED

ABANK

1st FLOOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT PHONE - DIAL 9-911
FIRE ALARM  SOUNDS LIKE
A CONTINUOUS, LOUD, WHOOPING SOUND

FIRE STAIR EXITFIRE STAIR EXIT AB

BRAILLE

FIRE ALARM

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

YOUR ARE HERE FIRE EXIT STAIR

ELEVATOR

Sample Map

9-1/4” x 13-3/4” 
AC0914 AF18
Area Of Rescue ID

7-1/2” x 11”
OW0811 AF18
Owner / Operator

FRONT DESK SIGNAGE

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE
INFORMATIONALS

IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE cont.

THIS ALOFT IS 
OWNED BY

STARWOOD HOTELS
AND OPERATED BY

HOSPITALITY COMPANY
UNDER A LICENSE 
FROM MARRIOTT 

INTERNATIONAL, INC.
OR ONE OF ITS 

AFFILIATES

5
BRAILLE

1
BRAILLE

A COPY OF 
THE ELEVATOR 

INSPECTION PERMIT
IS LOCATED IN 
THE GENERAL
MANAGER’S 

OFFICE

A COPY OF 
THE ELEVATOR 

INSPECTION PERMIT
IS LOCATED IN 
THE GENERAL
MANAGER’S 

OFFICE

ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE

NON-ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE

BRAILLE

AREA OF RESCUE
ASSISTANCE

BRAILLE

AREA OF
RESCUEBRAILLE

BRAILLE

TDD AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST AT
THE FRONT DESK

BRAILLE

AREA OF RESCUE
ASSISTANCE

BRAILLE

AREA OF
RESCUEBRAILLE

BRAILLE

TDD AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST AT
THE FRONT DESK

9-1/4” x 11-3/4” 
AC0912B AF18
Area Of Rescue ID
Back Of House & Exterior

9-1/4” x 13-3/4” 
AC0914 AF18
TDD Available ID

9-1/4” x 11-3/4” 
AC0912B AF18
TDD Available ID
Back Of House & Exterior

8-3/4” x 10-1/2”
AC0911B AF18
Accessible Entrance Informational
Back Of House & Exterior

12” x 13”
AC1213B AF18
Accessible Entrance Informational
Back Of House & Exterior

6-3/8” x 9-3/8”
IF0609 AF18
Elevator Informational
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STAIRWELL SIGNAGE

Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels

FLOOR

NO ROOF
ACCESS 

STAIR A
BRAILLEBRAILLE

DOWN TO FIRST
FLOOR FOR EXIT
DISCHARGE

5
FLOOR

NO ROOF
ACCESS 

STAIR A
BRAILLEBRAILLE

EXIT
DISCHARGE
THIS LEVEL

1

INFORMATIONAL SIGNAGE

RE:MIX
W XYZ
LOFTS
RE:CHARGE
SPLASH

13-1/2” x 19-7/8”
DR1420E AF18
Exterior Directional
(5-6 Line)

EXTERIOR DIRECTIONAL
SIGNAGE

EMPLOYEES MUST
WASH HANDS BEFORE
RETURNING TO WORK

Los Empleados 
Deben Lavarse Las 

Manos Antes De 
Volver A Trabajar

EMPLOYEES MUST
WASH HANDS BEFORE
RETURNING TO WORK

Los Empleados 
Deben Lavarse Las 

Manos Antes De 
Volver A Trabajar

NO BUTTS 
ABOUT IT, 
ALOFT IS 
SMOKE FREE

NO BUTTS 
ABOUT IT, 
ALOFT IS 
SMOKE FREE

OCCUPANCY
BY MORE THAN
186 PERSONS

IS DANGEROUS
AND UNLAWFUL

OCCUPANCY
BY MORE THAN
186 PERSONS

IS DANGEROUS
AND UNLAWFUL

BRAILLE

STAIR

NO ROOF
ACCESS

BRAILLEA EXIT ONLY

THIS DOOR MUST
REMAIN CLOSED
AT ALL TIMES

BRAILLE

THIS DOOR MUST
REMAIN CLOSED
AT ALL TIMES

BRAILLE

STAIR A
EXIT ONLY

BRAILLE

STAIR

NO ROOF
ACCESS

BRAILLEA EXIT ONLY

THIS DOOR MUST
REMAIN CLOSED
AT ALL TIMES

BRAILLE

THIS DOOR MUST
REMAIN CLOSED
AT ALL TIMES

BRAILLE

STAIR A
EXIT ONLY

15” x 18-1/2”
ST1519 AF18
Interior Stairwell Signage

7-1/2” x 9-1/2”
ST0810B AF18
Exit ID
Back Of House & Exterior

7-1/2” x 11”
ST0811 AF18
Exit ID

7-1/2” x 9-1/2”
ST0810B AF18
Stairwell ID
Back Of House & Exterior

7-1/2” x 11”
ST0811 AF18
Stairwell ID

7-1/2” x 11”
IF0811 AF18
Employees Must
Wash Hands

8” x 11-3/8”
NS0811 AF18
Aloft Is Smoke Free

12-3/4” x 19”
MX1319 AF18
Maximum
Occupancy

7-1/2” x 9-1/2”
IF0810B AF18
Employees Must
Wash Hands
Back Of House & Exterior

8” x 9-5/8”
NS0810B AF18
Aloft Is Smoke Free
Back Of House & Exterior

12-3/4” x 16-1/4”
MX1316B AF18
Maximum Occupancy
Back Of House & Exterior

Wichita Campus |   345 Riverview, Suite 700, Wichita, KS 67203 |   316.267.4171 |   identitygroup.com |   Page 3



DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE

Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels

LOFTS
101-108

7-1/2” x 11”
DR0811 AF18
Directional (1-2 Line)

LOFTS
101-113
TACTIC
IN-TOUCH
WXYZ

SPLASH
RE:CHARGE
WC

RE:FUEL

15-3/4” x 23-3/8”
DR1623 AF18
Directional (7-10 Line)

WC
SPLASH

TACTIC 1

10” x 15-1/4”
DR1015 AF18
Directional (3-4 Line)

WC
SPLASH
RE:CHARGE

TACTIC 1
WC

LOFTS

13-1/2” x 19-7/8”
DR1420 AF18
Directional (5-6 Line)

18-3/4” x 28”
FT1928 AF18
Fitness Center Rules

FITNESS CENTER SIGNAGE

FITNESS CENTER RULES

Fitness Center Hours:
Monday-Friday 6:00 am – 11:00 pm

Saturday-Sunday 5:00 am – 11:00 pm
In case of emergency, use phone marked EMERGENCY

The following rules are designed for your safety and convenience.

Consult your physician before exercising and follow his or her advice.

Improper use of this equipment can result in injury. 
Use the equipment only for its intended purpose.

Children under 14 years old must be accompanied by an adult at all times.

All persons using the Fitness Center area do so at their own risk.

The hotel accepts no liability for injury, death or any loss associated 
with the use of the Fitness Center facilities.

Do not exercise while impaired by alcohol or drugs.

No eating or horseplay is permitted.

Pets are not permitted in the Fitness Center area.

No glass containers allowed in the Fitness Center area.

Appropriate fitness attire must be worn.

Please wipe off equipment after you have used it. 

FITNESS CENTER, POOL & WHIRLPOOL INFORMATIONAL SIGNAGE

EMERGENCY
TELEPHONE 7-1/2” x 11”

EM0811 AF18
Emergency Telephone

AED

AUTOMATIC
EXTERNAL

DEFIBRILLATOR

EMERGENCY
TELEPHONE

7-1/2” x 9-1/2”
EM0810B AF18
Emergency Telephone
Back Of House & Exterior

8-3/4” x 12-1/4”
AD0912 AF18
AED - Automatic
External De�brillator

8-3/4” x 10-1/2”
AD0911B AF18
AED - Automatic
External De�brillator
Back Of House & Exterior

AED

AUTOMATIC
EXTERNAL

DEFIBRILLATOR
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POOL AREA SIGNAGE

PLEASE NOTE:
State and local codes may require your pool and spa area signage to have certain text, layouts
and copy sizes speci�c to your area.

If code-related signs are needed for your project, we will quote them in place of the brand standard signs.

Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels

POOL AREA USE
FOR YOUR SAFETY, IT IS REQUIRED THAT 

YOU OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

Registered guests only.
All children under 14 must  be with an adult.

Running and horseplay are prohibited.
Appropriate swim wear is required.

Diving is strictly prohibited.
Shirts and shoes are required in the hotel lobby.
Glassware is not permitted within the pool area.

Only flexible swim-aids are permitted.
Be aware of depth markings at all times

Report any unsafe conditions or violations 
to the management immediately.

Individuals assume the risk for any injuries
sustained while using pool facilities.

Always practice water safety and courtesy.
Shower before entering pool.

Children who are not toilet trained  must wear 
swim diapers with rubber pants over them.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

NO DIVING
NO LIFEGUARD

ON DUTY

A - AIRWAY
1.  Clear the mouth.
2.  Push or pull jaw into a jutting out position.

CAUTION:  If a neck injury sign appears, move the lower jaw
forward without tilting the head to open the airway.  

Rest your elbow without tilting the head to open the airway. 
Rest your elbow on the surface which the victim is laying. 

Move the lower jaw forward with both hands, one on each side.

B - BREATHING

3.  Pinch nose SHUT.
4.  Cover victim’s mouth with your mouth.  
      BLOW until chest rises:  for BABIES; 
      cover mouth and nose.

5.  Remove your mouth. 
      Listen for return air.
      Repeat 12 to 15 times per minute.

Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitation 

18-3/4” x 24”
MM1924 AF18
Mouth-To-Mouth Resuscitation

17” x 21-1/2”
ND1722 AF18
No Diving

36” x 21-1/2”
NL3622 AF18
No Lifeguard On Duty

24-3/4” x 31-3/4”
PL2532 AF18
Pool Area Use
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SPECIALTY SIGNAGE

Interior Signage Speci�cation
Aloft Hotels

24” x 36”
CM2436 AF18
Re:Fuel Dimensional Copy

60” x 8”
DG6008D AF18
Distraction Graphics - Door Panel
Note: Vinyl Decal Applied On Inside Of Glass

60” x 8”
DG6008S AF18
Distraction Graphics - Side Glass/Window Panel
Note: Vinyl Decal Applied On Inside Of Glass

Distraction Graphics - Elevation View

37-3/4” x 13-1/2”
LT3814 AF18
W XYZ Lit Wall Sign
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